

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92

07-29-2002

102171986

.. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	DOCKET NO.: 969-279	PATEIN	18 ONLY
	To the Honorable Com	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
	Name of conveying party(ies): Wei-Chao YANG	17/22/02	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Conti Tai Young Sporting Goods Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment _	Merger	Street Address: 7th Floor, No. 126, Min-Tsu West Road
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	
	Other		City: Taipei, Taiwan State/Country: R.O.C. ZIP:
	Execution Date: March 7, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	
	If the document is being filed together	er with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).
	09/864,897		
		Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No
e.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Donald C. Casey, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Internal Address:		X Enclosed
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 311 North Washington	on Street, Suite 100	8. Commissioner is authorized to Deposit Account number:
		Automotive State of the Control of t	03-1045, in case of deficiency or overpayment.
	City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: <u>V</u>	A ZIP: <u>22314</u>	
		DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge original document.	and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
07/26/2002 AA	Donald C. Casey, Reg. No. 24,022 Name and Registration No. of Person ##ED1 00000113 09864897	Donall Signing Signatu	July 17, 2002 Date
01 FC:581			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
	CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

Certificate of Maifing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013118 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT

	In	cor	nsid	era	tion	of	the	pre	mises	and	oth	ıer	good	and	val	luable
COI	ısider	cati	on	in	hand	рa	id,	the	recei	pt a	and	suf	Ticie	ncy	of	which
is	herek	оу а	ckn	owl	edged	٠ , ا	the	unde	rsigne	ed,						

(1) YANG, Wei-Chao (2) (3)	(5) <u></u>			
who have made a certain new and assign and transfer unto	useful	invention,	hereby	sell
. CONTI TAI YOUNG SPORTING GOODS C	CO., LTI).		

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

	BI	٩S	K	\mathbf{E}'	Τ	В	A	\mathbf{L}	L
--	----	----	---	---------------	---	---	---	--------------	---

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on $\underbrace{May\ 35,3001}$, and identified by United States Serial No. $\underbrace{09/864,897}$; or

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations—in—part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) YANG, WEI-CHAO	MARCH 7th, 2001
Name: YANG Wei-Chao 2)	
Name:	
Name:	
Name:	PATENT
5) RECORDED: 07/22/2002	REEL: 013118-FRAME: 0751